TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM530279

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Agent		07/01/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CYNARA WORLDWIDE SOURCING INC.	
Street Address:	9491 N. Fort Washington Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 102	
City:	Fresno	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93730	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	78973447	BELLUCCI		
Serial Number:	77490531	CYNARA		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044448847

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-457-9854

Email: ksaltrick@mcguirewoods.com

McGuireWoods LLP **Correspondent Name:**

355 S. Grand Ave., Suite 4200 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Attention: Y.Lee, Esq.

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yoojin Lee
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Yoojin Lee
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=08 CANDOR - 2019 Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=08 CANDOR - 2019 Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif

source=08 CANDOR - 2019 Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of July 1, 2019, is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. as agent (the "Agent") with offices located at 333 South Hope Street, 23th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90071 (the "Assignor"), in favor of CYNARA WORLDWIDE SOURCING INC., a California corporation with offices located at 9491 N. Fort Washington Road, Suite 102, Fresno, California 93730 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Assignee and the Assignor are parties to that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of September 20, 2017 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "**Security Agreement**").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Assignee granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> (collectively, the "CWS Trademark Collateral") to the Agent for the benefit of itself and the Secured Parties and delivered to the Agent a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Notice of Security Interest") to the Assignor;

WHEREAS, the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 21, 2017 at Reel 6158 / Frame 0402; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires that the Assignor terminate and release its lien on and security interest in and to all right, title and interest in, to and under all of the CWS Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledges, the Assignor agrees as follows:

- (1) <u>Termination and Release</u>. The Assignor hereby terminates, releases and discharges fully, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, its continuing lien on and continuing security interest in and to all right, title and interest in, to and under the CWS Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks and trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto, and reassigns and transfers to the Assignee all right, title and interest that the Assignor may have in the CWS Trademark Collateral.
- (2) <u>Recordation</u>. The Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee, or the Assignee's authorized representative, to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- (3) <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Assignor hereby agrees to duly execute and deliver to the Assignee any further documents and to do such other acts that the Assignee (or its agents or designees) reasonably request, at the Assignee's sole cost and expense, in order to confirm this Release and the Assignee's right, title and interest in the CWS Trademark Collateral.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

Title: Assistant Vice President

Name: Matthew Van Steenkuyse

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

CWS TRADEMARK COLLATERAL BEING RELEASED

Owner	Trademark	Serial No.		Registration No.	
Cynara Worldwide Sourcing Inc.	BELLUCCI	78973447	09/13/2006	3232048	04/17/2007
Cynara Worldwide Sourcing Inc.		77490531	06/04/2008	3875300	11/16/2010

116100073

RECORDED: 07/02/2019